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TANZANIA NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY

Goodmoﬁhmmﬂkwbpmm(
When you reply please specify:
Ref. No.: AC.74/251/02 Date: 22" January 2021

To: All Prospective Tenderers

RE: REHABILITATION OF LUSAHUNGA - RUSUMO ROAD (92 KM), TENDER NO.
AE/001/2020-21/HQ/W/07

Sub: Clarification No. 3 and Addendum No. 2 to the Bidding Documents
Please refer to the above subject.

Pursuant to ITB Clauses 7 and 8 of the Instructions to Bidders, TANROADS issues the
attached Clarification No. 3 and Addendum No. 2 to the Bidding Documents.

Ephrem P. Kirenga _
ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Encl: As stated
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Tel: + 255 22 2926001/6 Fax: + 255 22 2926011 E-Mail: tanroadshq@tanroads.go.tz

TANROADS is an Executive Agency of the Ministry of Works and Transport Tanzania, established under the
Executive Agencies Act, 1997
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REHABILITATION OF LUSAHUNGA — RUSUMO ROAD (92 KM)
TENDER NO. AE/001/2020-21/HQ/W/07
Clarification No. 3
Date: 22" January 2021

Clarification No. 3 to the Bidding Documents is issued in accordance with Sub-Clause 7.1
of the Instructions to Bidders (ITB)

QUESTION NO. 1:

BILL 1000; items 14.01 (a, b, ¢ and d): The numbers provided in the ‘Description’ column is
different from the number provided in the ‘Quantity’ column: For example, for item 14.01(a),
the number in the description column is 2, but the number in the Quantity column is 1.
Similar case applies to ltems 14.01 (b, ¢ and d). Please clarify.

Response to Question No. 1

The Items 14.01 (a, b, ¢ and d) are to be quoted as Lump sum. Thus, for Item 14.01 (a), the
amount to be inserted in the ‘Amount’ column, is the total cost, i.e. Lump sum amount of
‘providing 2 no. Type | houses fully furnished and equipped’ shown in the ‘Description’
column. Similarly, for ltem 14.01 (b) the amount to be inserted in the ‘Amount’ column, is the
total cost, i.e. Lump sum amount of ‘providing 3 no. Type Il houses fully furnished and
equipped’ shown in the ‘Description’ column. Similar case applies to ltems 14.01 (c and d).
For these lump sum items, the ‘Qty column’ and the ‘Rate column’ are supposed to remain
blank.

Following the explanation, we are sorry to admit that the amount of ‘1’ in the ‘Qty column’
was inserted by mistake. In order to correct the mistake some amendments are proposed to
the Bidding Documents — Refer Addendum No. 2

Regarding Item 14.01 (e), this is not a Lump sum Item. For this ltem, a Rate must be entered
in the ‘Rate column’, and the Amount to be entered in the ‘Amount column’ is obtained by
multiplying the Qty in the ‘Qty column’ and the Rate.

In addition, the ‘Unit’ for item 14.01 (e) is amended to read ‘month’ instead of ‘(house unit) x
(month)’ — Refer Addendum No. 2.




QUESTION NO. 2:

BILL 1000; Items 14.05 (a) and 14.06 (a): There is no any quantity shown: Should we write
quantity of 3 and 87

Response to Question No. 2

The Items 14.05 (a) and 14.06 (a) are to be quoted as Lump sum. Thus, for item 14.05 (a),
the amount to be inserted in the ‘Amount’ column, is the total cost, i.e. Lump sum amount of
providing 3 No. Station Wagon Vehicles shown in the ‘Description’ column. Similarly, for item
14.06 (a) the amount to be inserted in the ‘Amount’ column, is the total cost, i.e. Lump sum
amount of the 8 No. Double Cabin pick-up vehicles shown in the ‘Description’ column. For
these lump sum items, the ‘Qty column’ and the ‘Rate column’ are supposed to remain
blank.

QUESTION NO. 3:
BILL 3000; Item 33.01 (a): Quantity is written 0. So, do we have to insert rate only or ?

Response to Question No. 3
BOQ Iltem 33.01(a) is to be deleted entirely and (d) remains. Refer Addendum No. 2

REQUEST

Kindly extend the bid submission deadline by one month, i.e. to 11t March 2021, so as to
enable preparation of best proposals.

Response to the Request
The Employer does not accept the request to extend the tender submission deadline. Thus,
the tender submission deadline remains 11t February 2021, at 10.00 hours, local time.
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TENDER NO. AE/001/2020-21/HQ/W/07
FOR

REHABILITATION OF LUSAHUNGA — RUSUMO ROAD (92 KM)

Addendum No. 2 to the Bidding Documents

Date: 22" January 2021

Addendum No. 2 to the Bidding Documents is issued in accordance with Instructions to Bidders
Clause 8 to effect the following amendments to the Bidding Documents.

BOQ ltems 14.01(a) to (e)

Item Description Unit Qty Rate Amount
TZS TZS
Replace
14.01 Houses for the Engineer
@) Provide 2 Nos Type | house fully furnished | Lump sum 1
and equipped for the Engineer
(b) Provide 3 Nos Type il house fully Lump sum 1
furnished and equipped for the Engineer
(c) Provide 3 No. Type 1l house fully Lump sum 1
furnished and equipped for the Engineer
(d) Provide 2 Nos Multiple accommodation Lump sum 1
units fully furnished and equipped for the
Engineer
(e) Provide fully furnished and equipped (house unit) 3

temporary accommodation and offices for | x (month)
the Engineer




Item

Description

Unit

Qty

Rate

Amount

TZS

TZS

With

14.01

Houses for the Engineer

(@)

Provide 2 Nos Type | house fully furnished
and equipped for the Engineer

Lump sum

(b)

Provide 3 Nos Type |l house fully
furnished and equipped for the Engineer

Lump sum

()

Provide 3 No. Type lll house fully
furnished and equipped for the Engineer

Lump sum

(d

Provide 2 Nos Multiple accommodation
units fully furnished and equipped for the

Engineer

Lump sum

(e)

Provide fully furnished and equipped
temporary accommodation and offices for
the Engineer

month

BOQ ltems 33.01 (a) and (b)

Item

Description

Unit

Qty

Rate

Amount

TZS

TZS

Replace

33,01

(a) Excavate granular material from the
existing pavement and
stockpile for reuse

(d) Portland cement reinforced
concrete

504

With

33.01

(d) Portland cement reinforced
concrete

504




